
6JULY THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

SCHEDULE V 
Remedy Licensee 

Arpocox Merck, Sharp & Dohme Ltd. 
Conditions: 

1. Stock numbers limited to 5,000 
birds 

2. Maximum finished feed level 60 
ppm, with holding period of 5 days 

3. Results of trials to be notified to 
Board within 2-year licensing 
period. 

WL 43775. . Shell Chemicals Ltd. 
Conditions: 

1. Stock numbers limited to 5,000 
sheep. 

2. Results of trials to be notified to 
the Board within the 2-year 
licensing period. 

Principal Business 
Address 

Auckland 

Wellington 

Rumensin . . Elanco Products Ltd. . . Auckland 
Conditions: 

1. Stock numbers limited to 400 sheep. 
2. Results of the trials to be notified 

to the Board within the 2-year 
licensing period. 

Remedy 
SCHEDULE VI 

Licensee 

Mannings Blackleg/MO Vaccine with Merck, Sharp & Dohme (NZ) Ltd. 
Selenium 

Hibitane Teatcote Imperial Chemicals Industries Ltd. 
Coopers Malathion 25% Wettable F. Cooper Ltd. 

Powder 
Pestone 50 
Trodax 
Payzone 
Aurofac 100 
Neocidal Spray 
Sodium iodide 10% 
Sodium Iodide 20% 
Calc-Gluco-Mag 
Rovan Pour-on 
St. Aubrey Everfree Combined Con-

ditioner and Worm Preventative 

Ivon Watkins-Dow Ltd. 
May & Baker (NZ) Ltd. 
Cyanamid (NZ) Ltd. 
Cyanamid (NZ) Ltd. 
Imperial Chemicals Industries Ltd. 
National Dairy Association (NZ) Ltd. 
National Dairy Association (NZ) Ltd. 
G. M. Collins Ltd. 
Ivon Watkins-Dow Ltd. 
D. W. Sell 

Ranizo (liquid) Merck, Sharp & Dohme (NZ) Ltd. 
Bonlam Merck, Sharp & Dohme (NZ) Ltd. 
Equiben . . Merck, Sharp & Dohme (NZ) Ltd. 

Dated this 14th day of June 1978 at Wellington. 

Principal Business 
Address 

Papatoetoe 

Wellington 
Wellington 

New Plymouth 
Lower Hutt 
Otahuhu .. 
Otahuhu .. 
Wellington 
Wellington 
Wellington 
Fairlie 
New Plymouth 
Manurewa 

Papatoetoe 
Papatoetoe 
Papatoetoe 

Licence 
No. 
3208 

3393 

3553 

Licence 
No. 
413 

586 
874 

1040 
1122 
1537 
1543 
1628 
1684 
1685 
1795 
1813 
2062 

2285 
2523 
2524 

Issue 
Date 
5/4/78 

3/4/78 

3/4/78 

Issue 
Date 

18/9/72 

26/1/73 
19/7/73 

7/12/72 

26/7/73 
4/7/74 

18/7 /72 
22/8/72 
22/8/72 
5/12/72 
23/8/72 
23/5/72 

6/4/73 
13/9/73 

11/10/73 

1943 

Expiry 
Date 

31/3/80 

31/3/80 

31/7/80 

Expiry 
Date 

31/5/77 

31/7/77 
31/3/77 

31/3/77 

31/7/77 
31/7/77 
31/3/77 
30/4/77 
30/4/77 
30/9/77 
31$3/77 
28/2/77 

28/2/78 
20/2/78 
28/3/78 

B. G. JOHNSTON, Registrar. 

Ministry of Works and Development-Schedule of Civil Engineering and Building Contrarts of $20,000 or More in Value 

Name of Works 

Civil Engineering-
Construction of Taupiri Railway Overbridge 
Auckland-Whenuapai Motorway: Waterview Interchange: Carrington Road 

Underpass 
Building-

Ministry of Agriculture and Fisheries, Whangarei: Animal Health and Diag
nostic Centre: addition of new library 

New Plymouth Boys' High School: renovations to fire damaged hostel 
building 

Manufacture of Servicemen's precast concrete headstones 
Soldiers' Graves: Manufacture of metal markers, bronze and aluminium 

plaques 
Education Northern Region: Kawakawa school bus garage 
Ministry of Defence, Tauranga: conversion of Dairy Factory to Army Hall 
Alterations and additions: Porirua Telephone Exchange 

Successful Tenderer 

Dale Construction and Developments Ltd ... 
Downer and Company Ltd. 

Kerr Construction Ltd. . . 

Roebuck Construction Ltd. 

Terrazzo Works (Auckland) Ltd. 
R. A. White and Co. Ltd. 

Hallmark Osborne Construction Ltd. 
Miden Construction Co. Ltd. 
Garth Rigg Ltd. 

Amount of 
Tender 

Accepted 
$ 

85,590.40 
595,883.00 

21,811.00 

57,877.17 

78,000.00 
102,300.00 

107,407.48 
117,672.00 
920,829.00 

N. C. McLEOD, Commissioner of Works, 


