SCHEDULE V

Beilebone v					
Remedy	Licensee	Principal Business Address	Licence No.	Issue Date	Expiry Date
Arpocox	Merck, Sharp & Dohme Ltd	Auckland	3208	5/4/78	31/3/80
Conditions:			3200	5/1/70	51/5/00
1. Stock numbers limited to 5,000					
birds					
2. Maximum finished feed level 60					
ppm, with holding period of 5 days					
3. Results of trials to be notified to					
Board within 2-year licensing					
period. WL 43775	Shell Chemicals Ltd	Wallington	2202	2/4/70	21 /2 /00
Conditions:	Shell Chemicals Ltd	Wellington	3393	3/4/78	31/3/80
1. Stock numbers limited to 5,000					
sheep.					
2. Results of trials to be notified to					
the Board within the 2-year					
licensing period.					
Rumensin	Elanco Products Ltd	Auckland	3553	3/4/78	31/7/80
Conditions:					
1. Stock numbers limited to 400 sheep.					
2. Results of the trials to be notified					
to the Board within the 2-year licensing period.					
neensing period.					
	SCHEDULE VI				
Remedy	SCHEDULE VI Licensee	Principal Business	Licence	Issue	Expiry
Remedy		Principal Business Address	Licence No.	Issue Date	Expiry Date
•	Licensee	Áddress	No.	Date	Date
Remedy Mannings Blackleg/MO Vaccine with Selenium	Licensee	Áddress			
Mannings Blackleg/MO Vaccine with Selenium Hibitane Teatcote	Licensee Merck, Sharp & Dohme (NZ) Ltd Imperial Chemicals Industries Ltd	Address Papatoetoe Wellington	No.	Date 18/9/72 26/1/73	Date
Mannings Blackleg/MO Vaccine with Selenium Hibitane Teatcote	Licensee Merck, Sharp & Dohme (NZ) Ltd	Address Papatoetoe	No. 413	Date 18/9/72	Date 31/5/77
Mannings Blackleg/MO Vaccine with Selenium Hibitane Teatcote	Licensee Merck, Sharp & Dohme (NZ) Ltd Imperial Chemicals Industries Ltd F. Cooper Ltd	Address Papatoetoe Wellington Wellington	No. 413 586 874	Date 18/9/72 26/1/73 19/7/73	Date 31/5/77 31/7/77 31/3/77
Mannings Blackleg/MO Vaccine with Selenium Hibitane Teatcote Coopers Malathion 25% Wettable Powder Pestone 50	Licensee Merck, Sharp & Dohme (NZ) Ltd Imperial Chemicals Industries Ltd F. Cooper Ltd Ivon Watkins-Dow Ltd	Address Papatoetoe Wellington New Plymouth	No. 413 586 874 1040	Date 18/9/72 26/1/73	Date 31/5/77 31/7/77
Mannings Blackleg/MO Vaccine with Selenium Hibitane Teatcote	Licensee Merck, Sharp & Dohme (NZ) Ltd Imperial Chemicals Industries Ltd F. Cooper Ltd Ivon Watkins-Dow Ltd May & Baker (NZ) Ltd	Address Papatoetoe Wellington Wellington New Plymouth Lower Hutt	No. 413 586 874 1040 1122	Date 18/9/72 26/1/73 19/7/73 7/12/72	Date 31/5/77 31/3/77 31/3/77
Mannings Blackleg/MO Vaccine with Selenium Hibitane Teatcote	Licensee Merck, Sharp & Dohme (NZ) Ltd Imperial Chemicals Industries Ltd F. Cooper Ltd Ivon Watkins-Dow Ltd May & Baker (NZ) Ltd Cyanamid (NZ) Ltd	Address Papatoetoe Wellington Wellington New Plymouth Lower Hutt Otahuhu	No. 413 586 874 1040 1122 1537	Date 18/9/72 26/1/73 19/7/73 7/12/72 26/7/73	Date 31/5/77 31/7/77 31/3/77 31/3/77 31/7/77
Mannings Blackleg/MO Vaccine with Selenium Hibitane Teatcote	Licensee Merck, Sharp & Dohme (NZ) Ltd Imperial Chemicals Industries Ltd F. Cooper Ltd Ivon Watkins-Dow Ltd May & Baker (NZ) Ltd Cyanamid (NZ) Ltd Cyanamid (NZ) Ltd	Address Papatoetoe Wellington New Plymouth Lower Hutt Otahuhu Otahuhu	No. 413 586 874 1040 1122 1537 1543	Date 18/9/72 26/1/73 19/7/73 7/12/72 26/7/73 4/7/74	Date 31/5/77 31/7/77 31/3/77 31/3/77 31/7/77 31/7/77
Mannings Blackleg/MO Vaccine with Sclenium Hibitane Teatcote Coopers Malathion 25% Wettable Powder Pestone 50 Trodax Payzone Aurofac 100 Neocidal Spray	Licensee Merck, Sharp & Dohme (NZ) Ltd Imperial Chemicals Industries Ltd F. Cooper Ltd Ivon Watkins-Dow Ltd May & Baker (NZ) Ltd Cyanamid (NZ) Ltd Cyanamid (NZ) Ltd Imperial Chemicals Industries Ltd	Address Papatoetoe Wellington New Plymouth Lower Hutt Otahuhu Wellington	No. 413 586 874 1040 1122 1537 1543 1628	Date 18/9/72 26/1/73 19/7/73 7/12/72 26/7/73 4/7/74 18/7/72	Date 31/5/77 31/7/77 31/3/77 31/3/77 31/7/77 31/7/77 31/3/77
Mannings Blackleg/MO Vaccine with Selenium Hibitane Teatcote Coopers Malathion 25% Wettable Powder Pestone 50 Trodax Payzone Aurofac 100 Neocidal Spray Sodium Iodide 10%	Licensee Merck, Sharp & Dohme (NZ) Ltd Imperial Chemicals Industries Ltd F. Cooper Ltd Ivon Watkins-Dow Ltd May & Baker (NZ) Ltd Cyanamid (NZ) Ltd Cyanamid (NZ) Ltd Imperial Chemicals Industries Ltd National Dairy Association (NZ) Ltd.	Address Papatoetoe Wellington New Plymouth Lower Hutt Otahuhu Wellington Wellington	No. 413 586 874 1040 1122 1537 1543 1628 1684	Date 18/9/72 26/1/73 19/7/73 7/12/72 26/7/73 4/7/74 18/7/72 22/8/72	Date 31/5/77 31/7/77 31/3/77 31/3/77 31/7/77 31/3/77 30/4/77
Mannings Blackleg/MO Vaccine with Sclenium Hibitane Teatcote Coopers Malathion 25% Wettable Powder Pestone 50 Trodax Payzone Aurofac 100 Neocidal Spray	Licensee Merck, Sharp & Dohme (NZ) Ltd Imperial Chemicals Industries Ltd F. Cooper Ltd Ivon Watkins-Dow Ltd May & Baker (NZ) Ltd Cyanamid (NZ) Ltd Cyanamid (NZ) Ltd Imperial Chemicals Industries Ltd	Address Papatoetoe Wellington New Plymouth Lower Hutt Otahuhu Wellington Wellington Wellington	No. 413 586 874 1040 1122 1537 1543 1628	Date 18/9/72 26/1/73 19/7/73 7/12/72 26/7/73 4/7/74 18/7/72 22/8/72 22/8/72	Date 31/5/77 31/7/77 31/3/77 31/3/77 31/7/77 31/7/77 31/3/77 30/4/77 30/4/77
Mannings Blackleg/MO Vaccine with Selenium Hibitane Teatcote Coopers Malathion 25% Wettable Powder Pestone 50 Trodax Payzone Aurofac 100 Neocidal Spray Sodium Iodide 10% Sodium Iodide 20% Calc-Gluco-Mag Rovan Pour-on	Licensee Merck, Sharp & Dohme (NZ) Ltd Imperial Chemicals Industries Ltd F. Cooper Ltd Ivon Watkins-Dow Ltd Cyanamid (NZ) Ltd Cyanamid (NZ) Ltd Cyanamid (NZ) Ltd Imperial Chemicals Industries Ltd National Dairy Association (NZ) Ltd. Von Watkins-Dow Ltd	Address Papatoetoe Wellington New Plymouth Lower Hutt Otahuhu Wellington Wellington Wellington	No. 413 586 874 1040 1122 1537 1543 1628 1684 1685	Date 18/9/72 26/1/73 19/7/73 7/12/72 26/7/73 4/7/74 18/7/72 22/8/72	Date 31/5/77 31/7/77 31/3/77 31/3/77 31/7/77 31/3/77 30/4/77
Mannings Blackleg/MO Vaccine with Selenium Hibitane Teatcote Coopers Malathion 25% Wettable Powder Pestone 50 Trodax Payzone Aurofac 100 Neocidal Spray Sodium Iodide 10% Sodium Iodide 20% Calc-Gluco-Mag Rovan Pour-on St. Aubrey Everfree Combined Con-	Licensee Merck, Sharp & Dohme (NZ) Ltd Imperial Chemicals Industries Ltd F. Cooper Ltd Ivon Watkins-Dow Ltd May & Baker (NZ) Ltd Cyanamid (NZ) Ltd Imperial Chemicals Industries Ltd National Dairy Association (NZ) Ltd. National Dairy Association (NZ) Ltd. G. M. Collins Ltd	Address Papatoetoe Wellington New Plymouth Lower Hutt Otahuhu Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington	No. 413 586 874 1040 1122 1537 1543 1628 1684 1685 1795	Date 18/9/72 26/1/73 19/7/73 7/12/72 26/7/73 4/7/74 18/7/72 22/8/72 5/12/72	Date 31/5/77 31/3/77 31/3/77 31/3/77 31/7/77 31/3/77 31/3/77 30/4/77 30/4/77 30/9/77
Mannings Blackleg/MO Vaccine with Selenium Hibitane Teatcote	Licensee Merck, Sharp & Dohme (NZ) Ltd Imperial Chemicals Industries Ltd F. Cooper Ltd Ivon Watkins-Dow Ltd May & Baker (NZ) Ltd Cyanamid (NZ) Ltd Cyanamid (NZ) Ltd Imperial Chemicals Industries Ltd National Dairy Association (NZ) Ltd. National Dairy Association (NZ) Ltd. G. M. Collins Ltd Ivon Watkins-Dow Ltd D. W. Sell	Address Papatoetoe Wellington New Plymouth Lower Hutt Otahuhu Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Fairlie New Plymouth Manurewa	No. 413 586 874 1040 1122 1537 1543 1628 1684 1685 1795 1813 2062	Date 18/9/72 26/1/73 19/7/73 7/12/72 26/7/73 4/7/74 18/7/72 22/8/72 22/8/72 5/12/72 23/8/72 23/5/72	Date 31/5/77 31/3/77 31/3/77 31/3/77 31/7/77 31/7/77 31/3/77 30/4/77 30/4/77 30/9/77 31\$3/77 28/2/77
Mannings Blackleg/MO Vaccine with Selenium Hibitane Teatcote Coopers Malathion 25% Wettable Powder Pestone 50 Trodax Payzone Aurofac 100 Neocidal Spray Sodium Iodide 10% Sodium Iodide 20% Calc-Gluco-Mag Rovan Pour-on St. Aubrey Everfree Combined Conditioner and Worm Preventative Ranizo (liquid)	Licensee Merck, Sharp & Dohme (NZ) Ltd Imperial Chemicals Industries Ltd F. Cooper Ltd Ivon Watkins-Dow Ltd May & Baker (NZ) Ltd Cyanamid (NZ) Ltd Imperial Chemicals Industries Ltd Imperial Chemicals Industries Ltd National Dairy Association (NZ) Ltd. National Dairy Association (NZ) Ltd. G. M. Collins Ltd Ivon Watkins-Dow Ltd D. W. Sell Merck, Sharp & Dohme (NZ) Ltd	Address Papatoetoe Wellington New Plymouth Lower Hutt Otahuhu Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Fairlie New Plymouth Manurewa	No. 413 586 874 1040 1122 1537 1543 1628 1684 1685 1795 1813 2062 2285	Date 18/9/72 26/1/73 19/7/73 7/12/72 26/7/73 4/7/74 18/7/72 22/8/72 22/8/72 5/12/72 23/8/72 23/5/72 6/4/73	Date 31/5/77 31/3/77 31/3/77 31/3/77 31/3/77 31/3/77 31/3/77 30/4/77 30/4/77 30/9/77 31\$3/77 28/2/77
Mannings Blackleg/MO Vaccine with Selenium Hibitane Teatcote Coopers Malathion 25% Wettable Powder Pestone 50 Trodax Payzone Aurofac 100 Neocidal Spray Sodium Iodide 10% Sodium Iodide 20% Calc-Gluco-Mag Rovan Pour-on St. Aubrey Everfree Combined Conditioner and Worm Preventative Ranizo (liquid) Bonlam	Licensee Merck, Sharp & Dohme (NZ) Ltd Imperial Chemicals Industries Ltd F. Cooper Ltd Ivon Watkins-Dow Ltd May & Baker (NZ) Ltd Cyanamid (NZ) Ltd Cyanamid (NZ) Ltd Cyanamid (NZ) Ltd National Dairy Association (NZ) Ltd. National Dairy Association (NZ) Ltd. National Dairy Association (NZ) Ltd. Ivon Watkins-Dow Ltd Ivon Watkins-Dow Ltd D. W. Sell Merck, Sharp & Dohme (NZ) Ltd. Merck, Sharp & Dohme (NZ) Ltd.	Address Papatoetoe Wellington Wellington New Plymouth Lower Hutt Otahuhu Otahuhu Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Fairlie New Plymouth Manurewa Papatoetoe Papatoetoe	No. 413 586 874 1040 1122 1537 1543 1628 1684 1685 1795 1813 2062 2285 2523	Date 18/9/72 26/1/73 19/7/73 7/12/72 26/7/73 4/7/74 18/7/72 22/8/72 22/8/72 23/8/72 23/5/72 6/4/73 13/9/73	Date 31/5/77 31/3/77 31/3/77 31/3/77 31/3/77 31/3/77 31/3/77 30/4/77 30/4/77 30/9/77 31\$3/77 28/2/77 28/2/78
Mannings Blackleg/MO Vaccine with Selenium Hibitane Teatcote Coopers Malathion 25% Wettable Powder Pestone 50 Trodax Payzone Aurofac 100 Neocidal Spray Sodium Iodide 10% Sodium Iodide 20% Calc-Gluco-Mag Rovan Pour-on St. Aubrey Everfree Combined Conditioner and Worm Preventative Ranizo (liquid)	Licensee Merck, Sharp & Dohme (NZ) Ltd Imperial Chemicals Industries Ltd F. Cooper Ltd Ivon Watkins-Dow Ltd May & Baker (NZ) Ltd Cyanamid (NZ) Ltd Cyanamid (NZ) Ltd Cyanamid (NZ) Ltd Imperial Chemicals Industries Ltd National Dairy Association (NZ) Ltd. National Dairy Association (NZ) Ltd. National Dairy Association (NZ) Ltd. Ivon Watkins-Dow Ltd Ivon Watkins-Dow Ltd Merck, Sharp & Dohme (NZ) Ltd	Address Papatoetoe Wellington Wellington New Plymouth Lower Hutt Otahuhu Otahuhu Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Fairlie New Plymouth Manurewa Papatoetoe Papatoetoe	No. 413 586 874 1040 1122 1537 1543 1628 1684 1685 1795 1813 2062 2285	Date 18/9/72 26/1/73 19/7/73 7/12/72 26/7/73 4/7/74 18/7/72 22/8/72 22/8/72 5/12/72 23/8/72 23/5/72 6/4/73	Date 31/5/77 31/3/77 31/3/77 31/3/77 31/3/77 31/3/77 31/3/77 30/4/77 30/4/77 30/9/77 31\$3/77 28/2/77

Dated this 14th day of June 1978 at Wellington.

B. G. JOHNSTON, Registrar.

Ministry of Works and Development—Schedule of Civil Engineering and Building Contracts of \$20,000 or More in Value

Name of Works	Successful Tenderer	Amount of Tender Accepted \$	
Civil Engineering—			
Construction of Taupiri Railway Overbridge	Dale Construction and Developments Ltd Downer and Company Ltd		
Building—			
Ministry of Agriculture and Fisheries, Whangarei: Animal Health and Diagnostic Centre: addition of new library	Kerr Construction Ltd	21,811.00	
New Plymouth Boys' High School: renovations to fire damaged hostel building	Roebuck Construction Ltd	57,877.17	
Manufacture of Servicemen's precast concrete headstones		78,000.00	
Soldiers' Graves: Manufacture of metal markers, bronze and aluminium plaques	R. A. White and Co. Ltd	102,300.00	
		107,407.48	
Ministry of Defence, Tauranga: conversion of Dairy Factory to Army Hall		117,672.00	
Alterations and additions: Porirua Telephone Exchange		920,829.00	
	N. C. McLEOD, Commissioner	ot Works,	